


TECNICAL SPECIFICATION	Rev. 0- 10.10.2016	
-------------------------------	--------------------	---

Trade Name	Selling Name	Code EAN	PRODUCT CODE 309
CONO PROSCIUTTO	Baked frozen product	8 013157 103489	

Category - Product Class	
Description of the product	Baked Product, stuffed, hentirely hand made, by using traditional method and frozen after cooking.

Shelf life	18 months (TMC)
Storage Temperature	Store the product at a temperature not exceeding -18 ° C.
Transport Temperature	≤ -18°C
Method of preparation	Defrost the product for 20-30 minutes and warm up in the oven at 200 ° C for 7 minutes.
Warnings	Once defrosted it, store at + 4 ° C and use within 48 hours.

Ingredients	<p>WHEAT FLOUR "00"*, water, potatoes flake (potatoes, emulsifier: E471), MILK*, sunflower oil, salt, yeast, WHEAT MALTED FLOUR*.</p> <p>Staffing: MOZZARELLA* (PASTORISED COW MILK*, salt, starter culture, microbial rennet), cooked ham 15% (pork 70%, water, salt, dextrose, sucrose, potato starch, flavours and spices, enhancer flavour: E621, antioxidant: E316, stabilizing flavour: E450, E451, gelling agent: E407, preservatives: E250), tomato's pulp, salt, origan, pepper.</p> <p>Manufactured in a factory that processes also CELERY*, MUSTARD*, FISH*, SULPHUR DIOXIDE*, EGG*, NUTS*.</p> <p>(*) Allergen Legislative Decree 1169/2011</p>
-------------	---

Nutrition Declaration	AVERAGE VALUE % PER 100g	
	ENERGY	KJ
	Kcal	305
FATS		7.7
IN SATURATED FATTYACID		2.9
CARBOHYDRATES		43.5
IN SUGAR		1.8
FIBRE		2.5
PROTEIN		14.1
SALT		2.4

Food Safety	The product meets the food safety and hygiene process established by the Reg. CE 144172007 and 2073/2005. The company also complies with the provisions from the Reg. 178/2002 on Food Traceability and from Legislative Decree 109/92 and 114/06 on labeling. The company, in order to comply with the provisions in its Plan Control on HACCP, makes use of the Laboratory Study Analysis Summit Inc., regularly included in the Official Laboratories of the Region Campania with DGRC 346/07
-------------	--

Weghts	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Net weight of each product: 120 g e • Net weight carton: 4200 g e • Carton gross weight: 4700 g • Weight ingredient source – Dough: 110 g • Weight ingredient source – Mozzarella: 20 g • Weight ingredient source – Ham: 20 g • Weight ingredient source – Tomato: 15 g
--------	--

Packaging	<p>The primary and secondary packaging used complies with the mandatory national and European regulations and the company is willing to send evidence of purpose certifications issued by suppliers</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • n. 30 pieces of 140 g each carton • n. 6 cartons per row • n. 11 rows per pallet • n. 66 cartons per pallet • Carton size : 54cmx27cmx17cm • Pallet heigh: 195cm
-----------	---

Production process	The production has traditional character and consists of the following stages: dough preparation, portioning leavening, molding, staffing, cooking and freezing.
--------------------	--